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ADA ................................................. Average Daily Attendance
C&S ................................................. Criteria and Standards
CalPERS ......................................... California Public Employees’ Retirement System
CalSTRS ......................................... California State Teachers’ Retirement System
CDE ................................................. California Department of Education
CEA ................................................. Current Expense of Education
COE ................................................. County Office of Education
COLA .............................................. Cost-of-Living Adjustment
CSEA............................................... California School Employees Association
CTA ................................................. California Teachers Association
DOF ................................................. Department of Finance
EC §................................................. Education Code Section
EPA ................................................. Education Protection Account
ESSER ............................................ Elementary and Secondary School Emergency Relief
FTE .................................................. Full-Time Equivalent
LCAP ............................................... Local Control and Accountability Plan
LCFF ............................................... Local Control Funding Formula
LEA ................................................. Local Educational Agency
MOE ................................................ Maintenance of Effort
MYP ................................................. Multiyear Projection
RRMA .............................................. Routine Restricted Maintenance Account
SACS............................................... Standardized Account Code Structure
TRC ................................................. Technical Review Checklist
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 Governor’s Proposed Budget to the Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF)
 8.13% COLA to the LCFF results in $4.2B additional funds 
 $690M to continue expanding access to TK for approximately 46K children 

turning five between February 2nd and April 2nd

 $165M to maintain TK classroom student-to-adult ratio of 12:1. The original 
10:1 option is not in the proposal

 Declining enrollment protection continues to be based on the greater of 
current year, prior year, or the average of the most recent three prior years’ 
ADA

 Equity Multiplier and Local Control Accountability Plan
 $300M for creation of the Equity Multiplier – based on schools offering grades 

no higher than grade eight with federal free meal eligibility of 90% or above 
and grades nine through twelve at 85% or above. MCUSD currently does not 
qualify

 Trailer bill language proposed to make amendments to the LCAP requiring 
those qualified to receive the equity multiplier funds to report how funds will 
be used

 Proposition 28 and Arts, Music, and Instructional Materials Block Grant
 Voters approved Prop 28 November 2022, which requires state to annually 

allocate 1% of the TK-12 portion of Prop 98
 Pull back of $1.2B from the Arts, Music, and Instructional Materials Block Grant 

due to the approval of Prop 28 - results in a 1/3 reduction

State Budget Proposal for 2023-2024



 MCTA and CSEA settled negotiations for 2022-23
 9.5% on the salary schedules
 Health and Welfare cap increase by $641 from $13,359 

to $14,000
 Class Size reductions – TK 24 added, K (27 from 30), 1-3 

(28 from 30), 4-6 (30 from 32), and 7-8 (30 from 32)
 Effective July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

 COE Enrollment is up by 11 from prior year

 COE Attendance is up by 10.24

 Minimum wage increased to $15.50 January 1st

MCOE Budget Highlights



Enrollment vs. ADA



Revenue: First Interim vs. Second Interim 

Decreases/Increases: 

• Federal revenue reduced due to the reduction of the CSI Grant 

• State funds reduced due to the State removing the UPK Implementation 
Grant

• Local revenue increased due to the county of Mariposa sending the 21-22 
payment to the COE



Expenses: First Interim vs. Second Interim 

Decreases/Increases: 
• Salaries and Benefits increased due to negotiation settlements

• Books and Supplies reduced due to the reduction in CSI and UPK Grant funds

• Services and Operating expenses increased due to SPED contract services 
through Maxim



Multi-Year Budget Assumptions

ASSUMPTIONS - MYP Combined  2022-2023 
2nd Interim 

 2023-2024 
Projected 

 2024-2025 
Projected 

Average Daily Attendance
Projected ADA (Combined Schools) 1,594.30  1,590.56  1,613.24  
Projected LCFF Funded ADA (Combined PY or CY) 1,630.24  1,613.78  1,618.44  

Unduplicated FRPM/EL/Foster Youth 67.86% 67.28% 67.91%

COLA & CPI Projections
LCFF COLA and Augmentation   6.56% 5.38% 4.02%
LCFF COLA (COLA SUSPENDED) 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
LCFF GAP Funding Rate 100% 100% 100%
COLA Categorical Funding State Programs   6.56% 5.38% 4.02%
California Consumer Price Index per SSC Projections 6.00% 3.44% 2.77%
STRS Rate Increase 19.10% 19.10% 19.10%
PERS Rate Increase 25.37% 27.00% 28.10%



Multi-Year Projection (General Fund) Unrestricted
UNRESTRICTED

2022-2023 
2nd Interim

2023-2024 
Projected

2024-2025 
Projected

REVENUE
Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) 1,559,924    1,667,912    1,760,084    
Federal Revenue -                -                -                
Other State Revenue 11,295         11,903         12,381         
Other Local Revenue 769,781       769,781       769,781       

TOTAL REVENUE 2,341,000$  2,449,596$  2,542,246$  

EXPENSES
Certificated Salaries 429,945       439,985       444,381       
Classified Salaries 612,245       629,706       638,122       
Employee Benefits 506,281       537,623       548,843       
Books & Supplies 57,268         59,238         60,879         
Services & Other Operating Expenses 256,561       265,387       272,738       
Capital Outlay -                -                -                
Other Outgo -                -                -                
Direct Support/Indirect Costs (233,099)      (181,631)      (186,663)      

TOTAL EXPENSES 1,629,201$  1,750,307$  1,778,300$  

Excess/(Deficiency) before Other Financing 711,799$     699,288$     763,946$     

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES
Interfund "Transfer In" From Fund 40 and 17 -$              -$              -$              
Interfund Transfers Out/FD 17,13, 20 -                -                -                
Other Sources -                -                -                
Other Uses -                -                -                
Contributions -                (727,690)      (773,698)      

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES -$              (727,690)$    (773,698)$    

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE 711,799$     (28,402)$      (9,752)$        

BEGINNING FUND BAL. BEFORE AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 4,275,840$  4,987,639$  4,959,237$  
Audit Adjustment -                -                -                
BEGINNING FUND BAL. WITH AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 4,275,840    4,987,639    4,959,237    
ENDING FUND BALANCE 4,987,639$  4,959,237$  4,949,485$  

GENERAL FUND - COMPONENTS OF ENDING FUND BAL.
Nonspendable: Revolving Cash -$              -$              -$              
Restricted -                -                -                
Committed -                -                -                
Assigned (Refer to budget Excess Reserves List) 360,184$     360,184$     360,184$     

Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties (6% Minimum Required) 588,705$     528,096$     488,389$     
Unassigned/Unappropriated 4,038,750    4,070,958    4,100,912    

TOTAL COMPONENTS OF ENDING FUND BALANCE 4,987,639$  4,959,237$  4,949,485$  



Multi-Year Projection (General Fund) Restricted

RESTRICTED
2022-2023 
2nd Interim

2023-2024 
Projected

2024-2025 
Projected

REVENUE
Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) -$              -$              -$              
Federal Revenue 4,367,964     3,685,486     3,390,121     
Other State Revenue 965,172        703,635        603,051        
Other Local Revenue 1,751,037     1,707,913     1,594,649     

TOTAL REVENUE 7,084,173$  6,097,034$  5,587,822$  

EXPENSES
Certificated Salaries 1,211,139     1,311,721     1,213,190     
Classified Salaries 618,091        641,229        648,560        
Employee Benefits 1,121,404     1,168,626     1,143,116     
Books & Supplies 3,906,956     3,128,082     2,532,815     
Services & Other Operating Expenses 1,106,254     642,998        660,809        
Capital Outlay 7,845            (0)                   (0)                   
Other Outgo -                 -                 -                 
Direct Support/Indirect Costs 210,868        158,636        163,030        

TOTAL EXPENSES 8,182,557$  7,051,291$  6,361,520$  

Excess/(Deficiency) before Other Financing (1,098,384)$ (954,257)$    (773,698)$    

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES
Interfund Transfers In -$              -$              -$              
Interfund Transfers Out -                 -                 -                 
Other Sources -                 -                 -                 
Other Uses -                 -                 -                 
Contributions -                 727,690        773,698        

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES -$              727,690$      773,698$      

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (1,098,384)$ (226,567)$    -$              

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 1,324,951$  226,567$      -$              

ENDING FUND BALANCE 226,567$      -$              -$              

DESIGNATIONS
Restricted 226,567$      -$              -$              
Unassigned/Unappropriated -                 -                 -                 

ENDING FUND BALANCE -$              -$              -$              

MARIPOSA COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUATION
MULTI-YEAR PROJECTION GENERAL FUND 

2022-2023 2nd Interim



Multi-Year Projection (General Fund) Combined

COMBINED
2022-2023 
2nd Interim

2023-2024 
Projected

2024-2025 
Projected

REVENUE
Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) 1,559,924   1,667,912         1,760,084   
Federal Revenue 4,367,964   3,685,486         3,390,121   
Other State Revenue 976,467       715,538            615,432       
Other Local Revenue 2,520,818   2,477,694         2,364,430   

TOTAL REVENUE 9,425,173$ 8,546,630$       8,130,068$ 

EXPENSES
Certificated Salaries 1,641,084$ 1,751,706$       1,657,571$ 
Classified Salaries 1,230,336   1,270,935         1,286,682   
Employee Benefits 1,627,685   1,706,249         1,691,959   
Books & Supplies 3,964,224   3,187,320         2,593,694   
Services & Other Operating Expenses 1,362,815   908,385            933,547       
Capital Outlay 7,845           (0)                       (0)                  
Other Outgo -               -                     -               
Direct Support/Indirect Costs (22,231)        (22,996)             (23,633)        

TOTAL EXPENSES 9,811,758$ 8,801,598$       8,139,820$ 

Excess/(Deficiency) before Other Financing (386,585)$   (254,968)$         (9,752)$        

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES
Interfund "Transfer In" From Fund 17 -               -                     -               
Interfund Transfers Out -               -                     -               
Other Sources -               -                     -               
Other Uses -               -                     -               
Contributions -               -                     -               

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES -$             -$                   -$             

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (386,585)$   (254,968)$         (9,752)$        

BEGINNING FUND BAL. BEFORE AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 5,600,791$ 5,214,206$       4,959,237$ 
Audit Adjustment -               -                     -               
BEGINNING FUND BAL. WITH AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 5,600,791   5,214,206         4,959,237   
ENDING FUND BALANCE 5,214,206$ 4,959,237$       4,949,485$ 

GENERAL FUND - COMPONENTS OF ENDING FUND BAL.
Nonspendable: Revolving Cash -$             -$                   -$             
Restricted 226,567       -                     -               
Committed -               -                     -               
Assigned (Refer to budget Excess Reserves List) 360,184       360,184            360,184       

Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties (6% Minimum Required) 588,705$    528,096$          488,389$    
Unassigned/Unappropriated 4,038,750   4,070,958         4,100,912   

TOTAL COMPONENTS OF ENDING FUND BALANCE 5,214,206$ 4,959,237$       4,949,485$ 

MARIPOSA COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUATION

MULTI-YEAR PROJECTION GENERAL FUND 
2022-2023 2nd Interim



Other Funds
 ADULT 

EDUCATION 
FUND (11) 

CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT 

FUND (12)

2022-23 Beginning Balance 52,702$                   -$                         

 TOTAL INCOME 230,391                   120,340                   

TOTAL EXPENSES 283,093                   120,340                   

INCOME minus  EXPENSES (52,702)$                 -$                         

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES -$                         -$                         

NET  INCREASE / (DECREASE) IN FUND BAL. (52,702)                    -                           

2021-22 Projected Ending Fund Balance -                           -                           

Components of Ending Fund Balance
Nonspendable -$                         -$                         
Restricted -                           -                           
Committed -                           -                           
Assigned -                           -                           

Unassigned/Unappropriated
     Reserve for Economic Uncertainties -                           -                           
     Unassigned/Unappropriated -                           -                           

TOTAL Components of Ending Fund Balance -$                         -$                         



 Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF)

 Average Daily Attendance

 Cash Flow

 Multi-Year Projections

 SACs Forms (Fund 01)

 SACs Forms (Other Funds 11 & 12)

 Criteria & Standards

 Technical Checks

Supplemental & Fund Forms




















































































































































